

r

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2007

MANJUSHA MAHADEV POKALEPetitioner

VERSUS

POKALE MAHADEV SURYA BHANRespondent

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to take requisite steps in the matter, in default of which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed and interim order, if any, shall also stand vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 24, 2008.

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 156 OF 2007

MANJUSHA MAHADEV POKALE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POKALE MAHADEV SURYA BHAN Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to take requisite steps in the matter, in default of which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed and interim order, if any, shall also stand vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master